TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Murphy Industries, LLC		02/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FW Murphy Production Controls, LLC	
Street Address:	5417 S. 122nd E Ave	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87590217	M-LINK
Serial Number:	87255185	FW MURPHY PRODUCTION CONTROLS
Serial Number:	85019131	MURPHYGAGE
Serial Number:	85303752	M2 WIRELESS
Serial Number:	85982827	INTELLISPARK
Serial Number:	78792752	WELLPRO
Serial Number:	78448200	MURPHY POWER IGNITION
Serial Number:	78178881	GAGEMITTER
Serial Number:	77042355	M2 WIRELESS
Serial Number:	73792538	FRANK W. MURPHY MFR.
Serial Number:	73420059	SWICHGAGE
Serial Number:	73242883	SELECTRONIC
Serial Number:	73235808	TATTLETALE
Serial Number:	72122710	SWICHGAGE
Serial Number:	72273660	MURPHYMATIC
Serial Number:	87826223	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102448944

TRADEMARK

900442161 REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0629

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2102448844

Email: wquirk@rpsalaw.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Quirk

Address Line 1:755 E. Mulberry Ave., Suite 200Address Line 4:San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. QUIRK
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Quirk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment - Name change of Murphy Industries LLC to FW Murphy Production Controls LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0630

OKLAHOMA Secretary of State Electronic Filing

Articles of Amendment

Document Number 32649430002 Submit Date - 2/3/2017

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending the articles of organization of an Oklahoma limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Title 18, Section 2011, does hereby execute the following amended articles:

The name of the limited liability company is:

MURPHY INDUSTRIES, LLC

As amended: The name of the limited liability company has been changed to:

FW MURPHY PRODUCTION CONTROLS, LLC

The date of filing of the original articles of organization:

8/27/2009

The date on which the amendment is to be effective, if it is to be effective after the filing date:

The street address of the principal place of business, wherever located:

5417 S 122ND E AVE

TULSA, OK 74146 USA

The name of the resident agent and the street address of the registered office in the State of Oklahoma is:

THE CORPORATION COMPANY

1833 S MORGAN RD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73128 USA

The term of existence is:

Perpetual

All additional amendments to the articles of organization:

Dated: 2/3/2017

I hereby certify that the information provided on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and by attaching the signature I agree and understand that the typed electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as an original signature and is being accepted as my original signature pursuant to the Oklahoma Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, Title 12A Okla. Statutes Section 15-101, et seq.

Signature:

FRANK W MURPHY III

RECORDED: 03/09/2018

Title: CEO

> [End Of Image] **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0631